amended read with SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, 
We hereby inform that the Company has made a further investment in Rishikrishi Farming Private 
Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, by way of subscribing 3,50,00,000 (Three 
Crore Fifty Lakh) Zero Percent Redeemable Preference Shares through a right issue. 

In this regard, the details as required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the 
SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated

[...]

Indicative time period for completion of 
the acquisition 

Not applicable 

7. Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Cash 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Investment of INR 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Five Crore Only) divided into 
3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lakh) Zero 
percent Redeemable Preference Shares of 

INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each on right 
basis. 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired  

There will be no change in the percentage of